- Massachusetts Large C&D Handling Facilities -
Disposition of C&D Materials Handled by Facility in 2024*

*Quantities are "as reported" to MassDEP in CY2024 C&D Annual Facility Reports
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Facility City/Town Total material  |Inbound Cat-1|Inbound Source |Inbound Cat-2 |Inbound Cat-3 | Transferred for| Total Inbound |Recycled/Reus |Diverted Wood % wood Landfill Landfill Road |Landfill grading | Landfill Disposed Disposed (less  |Process
accepted Mixed C&D |Separated Processed Fines |Bulky further Materials (= ed Material separated for |separation Alternative |Base & shaping, Re- |dependent use |landfill/combusti|Inbound C&D  [Separation Rate
Waste Material (SSM) |& Residuals Processing Tot Accepted - reuse/recycle [(comparedto [Daily Cover [Stabilization |crete, or other |application on Residual) (PSR)
Cat2 - Trans) or biomass sum of C&D + |(ADC) closure features
fuel BW)
Casella Holyoke |Holyoke
TS
50,610 23,491 3,813 11,712 11,594 0 38898 2,292 4,516 4,429 12.6% 0 0 0 0 37,013 25,301 17.50%
Casella Lenox  [Lenox
TS
25,068 23,732 1,258 0 78 5131 19937 1,299 1,323 163 0.9% 0 0 0 0 18,321 18,321 13.15%
Champion City |Brockton
Recovery, LLC
183,613 3,954 1,123 178,536 0 39 5038 768 41 41 1.0% 0 0 0 0 199,486 20,950 16.06%
Devens Ayer
Recycling
Center LLC
201,285 187,565 13,720 0 0 0 201,285 32,022 417 4,634 2.5% 0 0 0 0 175,498 175,498 16.12%
E.L. Harvey Westborough
C&D Processing
120,148 115,653 3,001 0 1494 0 120,148 28,056 0 17,672 15.1% 0 13336 0 13,336 82314 82,314 23.35%
ELH New New Bedford
Bedford TS
37,492 35,763 1,729 0 0 20 37,472 5,522 0 3,957 11.1% 0 0 0 0 31630 31,630 14.74%
K&W Materials | West Springfield
and Recycling
32,986 24,545 0 0 8441 0 32,986 5,219 113 2,625 8.0% 0 0 0 0 26705 26,705 16.16%
New England Taunton
Recycling
121,088 120,313 678 27 70 0 121,061 24,485 0 17,406 14.5% 0 0 0 0 100256 100,229 20.23%
New England Taunton
Waste Disposal
147,559 26,970 28 120,561 0 0 26998 2,690 2,350 2,327 8.6% 0 0 0 0 141,132 20,571 18.67%
Raynham Raynham
Regional SW
Processing
Facility
82,693 62,755 2,009 0 17,929 76 82,617 16,352 21 8562 10.6% 0 2560 15845 18,405 47839 47,839 19.82%
ReSource Waste | Roxbury/Boston
Services of
Roxbury
194,654 170,236 20,720 0 3,698 39783 154,871 39,933 0 7,895 5.9% 0 2500 0 2,500 136,592 136,592 25.78%
Stoughton Stoughton
Recycling
141,528 140,627 575 314 12 878 140,336 22,234 473 14,296 10.2% 0 0 0 0 125,786 125,472 16.18%
TBI Recycling  [North Andover
95,681 18,428 1544 0 75,709 1,109 94,572 14,936 0 4,646 5.0% 0 0 0 0 82980 82,980 15.79%
Trojan Brockton
Recycling
103,643 82,270 176 4,644 16,553 0 98,999 2,932 2,722 2,337 2.4% 0 0 0 0 98037 93,393 5.71%




Facility City/Town Total material  |Inbound Cat-1|Inbound Source |Inbound Cat-2 |Inbound Cat-3 | Transferred for| Total Inbound |Recycled/Reus |Diverted Wood % wood Landfill Landfill Road |Landfill grading | Landfill Disposed Disposed (less  |Process
accepted Mixed C&D |Separated Processed Fines |Bulky further Materials (= ed Material separated for |separation Alternative |Base & shaping, Re- |dependent use |landfill/combusti|Inbound C&D  [Separation Rate
Waste Material (SSM) |& Residuals Processing Tot Accepted - reuse/recycle [(comparedto [Daily Cover [Stabilization |crete, or other |application on Residual) (PSR)
Cat2 - Trans) or biomass sum of C&D + |(ADC) closure features
fuel BW)
UMM Leominster
Leominster
180439 60,808 0 119,629 2 690 60120 3366 7971 7,933 13.2% 0 0 0 0 173897 54,268 18.86%
UMM-Millbury |Millbury
116,519 115,299 1,220 0 0 0 116519 21,044 112 12,547 10.9% 0 0 0 0 100949 100,949 18.16%
Upper Cape Sandwich
Regional TS
29,934 17,206 2,576 0 10,152 0 29934 3,744 1,169 1,133 4.1% 0 0 0 0 26544 26,544 16.41%
Western Wilbraham
Recycling
60,677 52,071 2,928 1,293 4,385 0 59384 2,491 12,036 7,765 13.8% 0 0 0 0 76,068 74,775 24.46%
Bourne Large Bourne
Handling Fac.
18,013 15,064 1974 0 975 14503 3510 1,974 5 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 1,531 1,531 N/A
ELH - Rochester |Rochester
(ZWS)
28,971 28,957 14 0 0 26324 2647 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A
ELH - Sandwich |Sandwich
19,882 19,882 0 0 0 19012 870 200 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 1094 1094 N/A
Harvey Fitchburg
Recycling of
Fitchburg
13,279 7,030 6,249 0 0 1,757 11522 1,835 79 414 7.9% 0 69 0 69 0 0 N/A
Oxford Transfer | Oxford
Station, LLC
29,479 29,479 0 0 0 21537 7942 224 32 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A
ReSource Waste Ware
Services Ware
129,212 3,176 846 125,190 0 1,177 2,845 8 8 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 133790 8600 N/A
S&J Exco, LLC [Dennis
38,060 38,060 0 0 0 38,037 23 388 5 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A
Valley Recycling [Northampton
18,462 17,557 905 0 0 20632 -2170 689 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A
Wood Transfer |Peabody
Station (Allied
Waste)
121,934 121,934 0 0 0 121565 369 32 142 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A
Cumulative
Totals 2,435,206| 1,633,936 82,914 561,906 156,450 378,255| 1,495,045 270,155 33,572 123,090 8.7% 0 20619 15845 36464| 1,826,455 1,264,549 18.96%

Note: All data reported in tons unless otherwise indicated
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C&D Industry Recycling Rate/Process Separation Rate Trend Chart

33% 33%

22%

18.5% 19.0%

RN 16.9%

Note: Recycling Rate Methodology
T~ 15.5% 15.3%

Changed in CY2016; started deducting

14
Bulky Waste from total inbound material

Note: CY2020 MPS Process
Separation Rate 15% min.

threshold went into effect;
bulky waste included again

2008 2009 2010 2011 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

=@=Historic C&D Recycle Rate =@=|\VIPS Process Separation Rate




Year

2008
2009
2010
2011
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Historic
C&D C&D
Recycling Recycle
Rate Rate
0.14 14%
0.29 29%
0.33 33%
0.31 31%
0.33 33%
0.27 27%
0.25 25%
0.30 30%
0.27 27%
0.25 25%
0.23 23%
0.22 22%
0.20

MPS
Process
Separatio
n Rate

15.5%
15.3%
16.9%
18.5%
16.4%
19.0%



